TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City National Bank, as Administrative Agent		110/01/2013	Administrative Agent: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harlem Globetrotters International, Inc.		
Street Address:	400 E. Van Buren St., Suite 300		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193275	AMBASSADORS OF GOODWILL
Registration Number:	0542473	GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	3191929	GLOBIE
Registration Number:	3219493	GLOBIE
Registration Number:	3210356	GLOBIE
Registration Number:	3306567	GLOBIE
Registration Number:	2183611	GOODWILL AMBASSADORS
Registration Number:	3352775	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	2374778	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	0542474	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	3286735	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	2052581	HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS
Registration Number:	1269464	MAGIC CIRCLE
Registration Number:	0662372	MAGICIANS OF BASKETBALL
Registration Number:	0662372	MAGICIANS OF BASKETBALL TRADEMARK

REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0459

Registration Number: 1700895 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 4045274198 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 404-527-4163 Email: aleech@mckennalong.com Correspondent Name: McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: Attn: Amanda K. Leech, Esq. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011161.00008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Leech

Total Attachments: 3

Signature:

Date:

source=Harlem Globetrotters - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Harlem Globetrotters - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Harlem Globetrotters - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

/amanda leech/

10/09/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0460

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

October 1, 2013

Harlem Globetrotters International, Inc. ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2010, by Assignor in favor of City National Bank, as administrative agent ("Assignee"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2010, at Reel 4259, Frame 0328 (the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Assignee was granted a security interest in the trademarks and applications and registrations related thereto which are listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks").

The Assignee, without representation or warranty, hereby, effective as of the date referenced below, terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks. If and to the extent the Assignee has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Marks, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Assignor.

The Assignee shall take all further actions, and provide to the Assignor and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Assignor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release, all at the expense of the Assignor.

[Signature page follows]

DB2/24396360.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0461

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
AMBASSADORS OF GOODWILL	2193275	10/6/1998
GLOBETROTTERS	0542473	5/15/1951
GLOBIE	3191929	1/2/2007
GLOBIE	3219493	3/20/2007
GLOBIE & DESIGN	3210356	2/20/2007
GLOBIE & DESIGN	3306567	10/9/2007
GOODWILL AMBASSADORS	2183611	8/25/1998
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS	3352775	12/11/2007
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS	2374778	8/8/2000
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS	0542474	5/15/1951
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS & DESIGN	3286735	8/28/2007
HARLEM GLOBETROTTERS & DESIGN	2052581	4/15/1997
MAGIC CIRCLE	1269464	3/6/1984
MAGICIANS OF BASKETBALL	0662372	5/27/1958
THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE MELODY "SWEET GEORGIA BROWN"	1700895	7/14/1992

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application
Description

U.S. Application No.

Date Applied

None.

DB2/24396360.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0462

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed in favor of the Assignor as of the date first written above.

CITY NATIONAL BANK

Ву:_

Namer Jennifer Velez Title: Vice President

CNB/Globetrotters Release of Trademark Security Interest DB2/24396360

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0463